CH \$365.00 30574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521170

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Silcon Valley Bank		03/31/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brightwell Payments, Inc.		
Street Address:	4401 Northside Parkway, NW		
Internal Address:	Suite 560		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30327		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3057435	OCEANPAY
Registration Number:	2963027	P PREPAID SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3145905	PAYCARDS
Serial Number:	85342974	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85342880	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85489732	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85490203	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85552232	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Registration Number:	4280881	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	86645815	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	87443784	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	87445358	BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	87568932	BRIGHTWELL
Serial Number:	87568202	BRIGHTWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0695

900496259

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: ANUJ DESAI | ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17TH ST NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14686.276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anuj Desai
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=suntrust_brightwell payments_ trademark lien releases_13316696(1)#page1.tif source=suntrust_brightwell payments_ trademark lien releases_13316696(1)#page2.tif source=suntrust_brightwell payments_ trademark lien releases_13316696(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0696

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 31, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2011, by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and BRIGHTWELL PAYMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation f/k/a PREPAID SOLUTIONS, INC. ("Grantor"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and at the Reel/Frame Nos. as shown below (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement")

Recorded Date	Reel/Frame
October 11, 2011	0046343/0896
February 2, 2012	00710/0050
October 3, 2012	004872/0562
April 29, 2015	005506/0271
May 31, 2016	005803/0537
April 23, 2018	006319/0551

Grantor conveyed and granted to Bank a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered trademarks and pending applications shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Bank, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

(Signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0697 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:	\-44=76W-	
Name:	Shane Ballew	
Title:	Vice President_	

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Country	Filing Date	Status
OCEANPAY		3057435	USA		Registered
P PREPAID		2963027	USA		Registered
SOLUTIONS					
PAYCARDS		3145905	USA		Registered
BRIGHTWELL	85342974		USA		
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	85342880		USA		
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	85489732		USA		
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	85490203		USA		
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	85552232		USA		
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL		4280881	USA		Registered
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	86645815		USA		Registered
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	87443784		USA		Registered
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	87445358		USA		Registered
PAYMENTS					
BRIGHTWELL	87568932		USA		Registered
BRIGHTWELL	87568202		USA		Registered

Schedule A

13316696v1

RECORDED: 04/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0699